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Request by All India Small Medium 
Newspapers Association for Increase 
in the rate of Government Advertise-
ment.

♦44. SHRI AHMED M. PATEL: 
SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD VERMA:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION 
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to 
state :

(a) whether the Standing Committee 
of the All India Small Medium News Papers 
Association has requested the Government 
in regard to increase in the rate of Govern-
ment advertisements; and

(b) if so, the action taken by Govern-
ment thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION 
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI L. K- 
ADVANI) :

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A rational rate structure for Govern-
ment advertisements has been evolved in 
accorda.i'-e with the revised advertising 
policy, a copv of which is placed on the 
Table of the House. The salient features of 
the new rate structure are :

(i) All discretionary provisions which 
were used to discriminate against 
newspapers on political grounds 
have  been removed.

(ii) dilt-in weightage has been pro-
vided for small and medium 
papers.

(iii) A further weightage has  been 
provided  for language  papers 
upto a circulation of one lakh.

Statement

Advertising Policy  of Thd Government

The Directorate of Advertising and 
Visual Publicity,  which is  the centra-
lised organisation of the Government of 
India, places advertisements in various 
newspapers and periodicals on bahlaf of 
Ministries and  Departments of the Go-
vernment of India and their attached and 
subordinate offices and a number of auto-
nomous bodies.  The primary objective 
of Government advertising is to secure the 
widest possible publicity coverage.  Poli-
tical affiliations will not be taken into 
account in placing Government advertise-
ments.  Advertisements will not be issued, 
however, to newspapers and periodicals 
which incite communal passions or preach 
violance or offend socially accepted con-
ventions of public decency and morals.

2. A balanced and equitable placing of 
advertisements is aimed at.  Government 
advertisements are not intended to be a 
measure of financial assistance.  In pur-
suance of broader social objectives of Go-
vernment, however, weightage of consi-
deration will be given to:

(a) Small and medium newspapers 
and periodicals;

(b) Languge newspapers and periodi-
cals;

(c) Specialised, scientific and techni-
cal journals;

(d) Papers and periodicals being pub-
lished especially in backward, 
remote or border areas.

(e) Any other category which Go-
vernment may consider appro-
priate for special and bonafide 
reasons.

3. Small, medium and big newspapers/ 
periodicals shall be categorised as under:

(t) Small . 

(ii) Medium 

{iii) Big  .

Upto 15,000 of cir-
culation

Between i&ooo and
50,000 of circulation.

Above 50,000 of cir-
culation.

a  In selecting newspapers for placing 
advertisements, the following considera-
tions will be taken into account within the 
funds available.:

(a) To aim at coverage of readers
from different walks of life, parti-
cularly in the case of national 
campaigns.

(b) To reach  specific sections of people
depending upon the message of 
advertisements.

(<A To use only newspapert/periodi- 
cab with a minimum paid cir-
culation of not less than 2,000. 
Relaxation will be made in the 

<iase of the following;

(i) In the case of Urdu and Sindlu 
language papers and specialised 
scientific and technical journals 
the minimum paid circulation 
of 1000 will qualify for Go-
vernment advertisements.

(ii) In the case of Sanskrit papers 
and papers published especial-
ly in the  backward,  border 
and  remote  areas  or  m
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tribal languages or primarily 
for tribal readers the, minimum 
paid circulation of 500 will 
qualify for Government adver-
tisements.

(d) The newspapers/periodicals
should have uninterruped and 
regular publication for a period 
of not less than one year.

(e) To use only genuine newspapers 
which circulate news or writings 
on current affairs; likewise to use 
only standard journals/periodicals 
on science, art, literature, sports, 
films, cultural affairs, etc.

(f) House magazines and souveniors
shall be excluded.

(g) ‘Pulling-power’ , production stan-
dards and the language and areas 
that are intended to be covered.

5. In regard to production standards, 
the following specifications shall apply:

A  daily newspapers should have a 
minimum of four pages daily and 
should be having size not less than 45 
cms. X  7 standard col. width or 
equivalent printed space. Weeklies and 
fortnightlies should have the following 
size and number of pages:

Print area not less than Minimum number 
of pages

30 cms x 4 cols. 8 or equivalent prin-
ted space

24 cms x 3 cols. 16

15 cms x 2 cols. 32

Periodicals other than weeklies and fort-
nightlies should have the following size 
and number of pages.:

Size Minimum number 
of pages

20 cms x 3 cols. 32

15 cms x 2 cols. 40

Expection will be made only in the case 
of papess periodicals being published in 
tribal languages or for tribal audience. .

6. For big and medium papers/perio-
dicals, the circulation will be acceptable 
on the basis of a certificate from a pro-
fessional and reputed body or institution. 
In the case of small papers/periodicals, 
the circulation figure should be certified by 
a registered Chartered Accountant. The 
circulation figures , if  proved incorrect, will 
render the papers/periodicals ineligible for 
advertisements, besides any other action 
which Government may deem appropriate.

7. Advertisement Rates

The rate-structure for Government 
advertisements will be based on the prin-
ciples enunicated above.

Mr. SPEAKER : Mr. Ahmed M.
P a te l..................................Not here. Mr.
Sukhdev Prasad Verm a....................... He
is also not present.

SHRI CH ITTA BASU : On a point of 
order. The question was not put. How 
was it answered ?

SHRI D. N. TIW ARY : Now that the 
answer has been given in the House and 
the House is in possession of this, you may 
allowed supplementaries.

M R.SPEAKER: All right; I will allow l\ 
a few supplementaries. / J

^ ^MHT T̂jjpTT ft?
if sft ^1% |  Pi-tf

q T to  '3’?T
^  st pt  w  f ?  w
\J?T M fa* Mti l f? *TT M 

^  f  ?
W T 52TFT ’Ml'+fad ft^TT 

%ft^T SPfft tf+r I

#  T̂PTffr ft> STFT ST̂ T

;sft i l f a

sKdnl ^  ?

3TrR fem  ̂ W
feri  ̂ ft)

f  <Tsff T t  55fhC ’ TEERT % q^f 

spt # 5TFT: & ft^TcT
f  I %ft^f ^  f  ft> *ft



17 Oral Answers KAKTIKA 25, 1899 (SAK A ) Oral Answers l 8

<nc *f =(iw< *r
sj^r ^  fRn 1 1  T^f 
Ttmr%r ^»mr f f e ^ r

^1r | ? f k  f® sfts*n?r 
wt |  ft> wrq> sftew r % srraTT 
v x  ^  i ^*r r̂ f^nrr 

?f)r ^  W R d l ^hff f̂t 4i'H*iJ 
HZ % R̂lfvi(«(<jr (s)<ll I 

(Interruption)

PROF. P. G. M AVALANKAR : Sir, 
I would suggest that we go to the next 
question because supplementaries cannot 
be allowed without the main question 
being put.

MR. SPEAKER : By some mistake the 
question has been answered and therefore 
supplementaries are allowed.

PROF. P. G. M AVALANKAR : But 
why should you allow another round ?

MR. SPEAKER : You cannot raise 
every sort of objection. You are a senior 
Member.

ITT5J 5*TTT 9TR=pft : w t
%  T U H f i r e  s t t u r  q r  f a r  ^  

wt f Twz wx f e r r  %

1 % ^  e ft «r %  M'ltf ^  I ^  ^TcT

^ H T  ^ T f m - ^  1 %  ^TT

q w  ^ f t  %  s t o r  q r  

^ r^ r fa in t   ̂ ^’T % *r
fT*n^ SRTTT̂ r ^ ^TT I K  5TTTR

^ T F R T l f t  wt 1 f t >  ^Fr 3T|[

« ft *R T  t  ? T M ^ R T  # ’ T T S R ^ T P T

q f ^ r  | ,  ? n W t f i r  t t ^ ct  |  * r t r ^

s p r e r  q w  5  vjft 3]£ ^ t

^  ^ r f ^ r  ^  f ^ r  q rt  vjT P T  °t><xr

* P T  q * n  I h un  Wl %  q f t  fV^fT 

^ T #  ^ T? rr f% IT F P T  * T f t  3 T  *T?RT |  ? s f t r  

+<41^7?

HFT fJWT VfW ft :
f e f i  q W  ®PT f t ^ R T  |  'd ^f %  ^ i 't i H  %  

f i i r r  * n q ^ 0 ¥  f o f W d  f t n r  §

^ f T ^ 5T̂  ^ 1̂ 1̂  ffleO ff, W

% m fax &t£ w f  
% ftrt* srrfe^T *rr did wr
^rfefqi%J f̂ft 1TR ^ I %ft>?T 

W  'Sft T f  ^'Sqdf '̂Jl^d

tj  Thr^r srfw ^ r fpr*r xw t 

^ q r ®rt̂  ftv f̂t *r

$*i\ eft ftnrr

r̂r k %̂ it  f̂t f^  ^  ^  «t t  i

«ftpTTO t o  : m qia ^t?t 

^  ^ W N 1'< qw ^ ^t?

fjpT wt «̂rm  ? fk  q-^m  fwm 
WT 5qr, w  ^  f^ T T  ^ r f t

ft? ? ^ q  ?rfk+’ f e r m
ft1̂  n̂rr ?

f̂t HIH V I ^ ll  : jyq<K
% fr irm  ^  wt wti

«ft sRTra : ^ »  g r o  

^TPT^T W t  3̂ft % qr̂ TT ^eTT j  ftr 

f?rr^ ^ fR  5r^9r f̂ 

% gfeT r̂ ^  fn^fe) |  %ftr?r P r  nft 
^ r^ t ^fcr qrrft 11  qft ^R^rrO 

hth^ r Tfrrr 11  t  ^to:

?r ^rr?Rr wr^rr ^ ftr vt^npct 

HTf^T % fir^'Rf ?ftr srfgq>

^iRiinIi ^TPT % f^RR ^ ^ '3FT

qft ?rfeq> ^R^rrt ftwrq^T ^t  ft^nr 

q ^ r ?

«ftHRTfWW^|wH : ^ W F H h i 

w ti ^ ftfq j+  %# r̂ ^ n r ^  

f f̂n+T y ^ R H  ^NT %*V< %

f t w m  % ^rfgqnxt

eft ^ s r j f t  qrt tft f t ? r m  
feT srm  I

«ftfirsnr jp n r  wt&mt

% <TÎ H eCgcT It STQTgR ff
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flft%  % SfeT  n«qetâ T 5TP<r 
farr sfft |̂cr  ̂ŵ rn:  ̂ *? f̂ mft 

xi&tk $ n̂t̂ r fam m

fam m i

vert sft % spft r̂ f% |*r 

t̂qzqTTT^^  ̂ MtRfFd̂ 

«mTI jsr ̂rff ferr ̂ntnrr eft f̂ r w r̂rt

%  *T  % 5TTETR <TT Mhl̂

epfi% ̂ ̂'Sqdta *TcT STFcT  iftX ̂ Ffl*

?p srh;  $ wvrx f̂ nft

p̂et spw w —w wrm*  ̂tt#

sft pRT Jj'M i % 5t=F  vll   ̂?

«ft  f̂ T v444l*0 ♦ ̂RTT hM*iW 

<*4 »T T̂T «jd eft TpF

d'O'+T  «rr f%  v(fa£<l art% 

% SFT̂ W-MfeVffll* % *ft ̂ T *T R̂Tt 

>̂f F̂TT «fcfil R*i|| JpJT *TT P̂h«f 'd’f+l ̂o

sfnr ̂r<   ̂  ̂ %

r̂nTTto ̂ q*  ̂f̂ RRT ?TPT

q r̂r «tt  ̂  srar  q|w i 

% r̂ srrar  ̂  ̂  ip«

,<ra«T5Ûr  mi Hi til ^

|i

SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO :  I un-
derstand that the reason why the adver-
tisement rates are being revised is to help 
the small and medium newspapers and 
ultimately to bring about independence of 
the press.  To my mind, one of the greatest 
threat to the independence of the press in 
this country is from the fact that the press 
is being controlled all over the country by
the monopoly houses.  I would like to
know why no steps have been taken so far 
by the Janata Government after they have 
come to power to delink the press from the 
monopoly houses to diffuse the ownership 
of the press.

MR. SPEAKER :  It does not arise from
the main question and need ijot be ans- 
weied  I have, however, no objection if 
the Minister wants to answer.

SHRI L*K. ADVANI: It does not arise 
from the question.

*t» shswt:  *r|fazr  "

1977%»ft

*prrer wk st »rf |

rTTCte  q̂r 

3 spr % T̂3îr# *rr 

 ̂ fiitr *r, utR ?rnr %

fw? ̂  v iw k «r t Tirr ?ft

n 7f»h  w  sfrtf

 ̂ ’ftfir wrnnft' f¥ 5ft frôrr ?tthr 
r̂r sjt m   srrsrrcr

r̂t% 5tit  ?r

fir̂srr? ?

HR5I $WT HCTRt:

tspHTW  fejr JRT | I

f  ̂w  fsrf̂ y % STTEITT TT 

•Miimi  11 srnr  <k 

 ̂Zgir &TTZT WT*T Tf̂T | 3t

zmi  tn̂rfipT  f i t ?nWr 

 ̂̂  sraT ?R>rrr ̂ % f̂r ̂  ̂

% w  ̂ *rlr  si srRnra

wra' sftr Tftf̂nr ^Qm1̂  ?rnr 

Tl̂rr i

SOt Deposit In River Hooghly

45  *SHRI CHITTA BASU :
SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR DHARA :

Will the Minister of SHIPPING & TRA-
NSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ‘silt deposit’ in the river 
Hooghly is on the increase which has re-
sulted in the deterioration of the working  * 
of the Calcutta Port; and

(b) if so, the steps taken or proposed to 
be taken for the improvement of the work-
ing of the Calcutta Port ?

THE  MINISTER  OF STATE IN 
CHARGE OF THE MINISTRY OF  ’
SHIPPING  AND  TRANSPORT 
(SHRI  CHAND  RAM) :  (a)  Before 
commissioning  of  Frakka  Barrage  ,
Project,  river  Hooghly  had ex-




